## **NEWS RELEASE**



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010

For further information, contact:

Debbie Weyker, VP - Marketing
Phone: (920) 652-3274

Email: dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - September 5, 2014

## Bank First welcomes Aaron Faulkner to their Green Bay team

Bank First (BFNC) is pleased to announce that Aaron Faulkner has joined their team as Vice President of Business Banking. With nine years of banking experience, Faulkner previously held positions of senior relationship manager / business banking, mortgage lender, and senior credit manager with a national financial institution.

He earned a bachelor of arts in business degree from St. Norbert College and a master of business administration degree, with an emphasis in finance, from Lakeland College. Faulkner currently serves as President of BNI Tundra Networking and serves on the alumni board at St. Norbert College. Dedicated to volunteering, Faulkner is a Younglife volunteer, Eagles Aloft board member, Habitat For Humanity selection committee member, and Spring Lake church leadership and development team member. Faulkner resides in Green Bay with his wife, Heather, and their three children. In his spare time, he enjoys basketball, physical fitness and competitive events.

At Bank First, Faulkner will be located at 2747 Manitowoc Road in Bellevue. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.BankFirstNational.com">www.BankFirstNational.com</a>.



**AARON FAULKNER** 

Bank First National Corporation (BFNC) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 11 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley Smith Barney and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services for over 56 Midwest banks. The company employs approximately 159 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.09 billion as of June 30, 2014. Further information about Bank First National Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com.